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Mine Code:-40MSH14051.

To: Shri P.V.V.Patnaik,

Nominated Owner,

M/s MOIL Limited,

IA-MOIL Bhavan, Katol Road,

Nagpur- 440013.

Sub :- Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your

Munsar Mine, over an extent of 0.97Ha. Situated in Chargaon-village, Teh-Ramtek, and Nagpur
District of Maharashtra State.

Sir,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found
violated in your above mine during the inspection on 18/06/2021(A/N), by Shri Kalmata. M.K,
Regional Mining Geologist, in presence of Shri .U.M.Bhujade., Mines Manager.

Rule

Nature of Violation observed

11(1)

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area
except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian
Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by
the State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section
5 or approved by the competent authority of the Atomic Minerals Directorate for
Exploration and Research, in respect of minerals specified in Part B of the First Schedule
to the Act where the grade of such atomic minerals is equal to or above the threshold
value limits declared under Schedule-A of the Atomic Minerals Concession Rules, 2016.
The following deviations were observed in the approved Mining Plan dated 10.07.2020.
a) In the approved Mining plan dated 10.07.2020; there was a proposal to produce 52 T
of Clean Ore in the year 2020-21. However during inspection it was observed that no
such production was carried out by the lessee and deviation is minus 100 percent.

If the mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the approved or certified
mining plan or any information contained in the mining plan is found to be incorrect,
misleading or non-compliant with applicable laws including these rules, the competent
authority may by order, suspend all or any of the mining operations and permit

1




continuance of only such operations as are required to restore the conditions in the
mine as envisaged under the approved or certified mining plan or modified mining plan,
for the purpose of restoration to the extent possible.

45 (7) Following deficiencies were observed in the annual returns submitted for the year 2019-
20.

a) As per the approved document area under mineral dump is 0.20Ha, Area covered by
Infrastructure is 0.16Ha, and area under green belt 0.20Ha, but in the annual returns
submitted for the year 2019-20, the land use details under different heads is shown as
zero at point no-12 of Part-I1.

b) Under capital structure value of fixed asset is shown as zero.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,
punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under Rule 11(2), if compliance of MCD Rules 2017 is
not found satisfactory, or prosecution can be made, or both can be done.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,”

Lkt
(Chandresh Bohra)
Deputy Controller of Mines,

Indian Bureau of Mines.

Copy forwarded to: -
1. The Controller of Mines, CZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur.
2. The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Govt.of Maharashtra, Khanij Bhavan,
plot No-27, Shivaji Nagar, Cement Road, Nagpur-440010.

( Chandresh Bohra)
Deputy Controller of Mines,
Indian Bureau of Mines.




